Quote County of Webb
To: attn: Mario

Laredo, TX 78040 United States

Quote Number: 66607 Contact:

Quote Date: 01/22/16 **Expires:** 03/22/16 **Inquiry:**

Customer: COUNTY OF WE Terms: Net 30 Days

Salesman: Meghan Taylor (607) 267-7983 Phone:

Ship Via: Bestway FAX:

FOB: Shipping Point

Sportsfield Specialties is pleased to quote the following products for the above referenced project. Sportsfield athletic field construction products are designed and manufactured to meet the demands of modern sports construction.

General Notes:

- 1. Price does not include any applicable sales and/or use tax, unless otherwise listed.
- 2. Customer is responsible for material take off, quantities and specification compliance and/or equivalency of quoted products.
- 3. Delivery 2 8 weeks after receipt of purchase order, credit approval and acceptance of color, material(s) and design.
- 4. All Freight is FOB Origin, based on single shipment, (split shipments will require additional charges), and does NOT include unloading, assembly or installation.
- 5. Payment by Visa, MasterCard and/or American Express is accepted.
- 6. Quotation valid for sixty (60) days.
- 7. Pricing assumes any electrical connections and wiring are supplied by others unless otherwise indicated.
- 8. Customer responsible for approval and associated cost of any applicable local and state codes.
- 9. All Prices Listed are in United States Dollars

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this quote.

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	<u>UnitPrice</u>	<u>ExtendedPrice</u>
1	NB-0421ALRSTD	Bleacher - 4 row x 21' long non-elevated, Net seating capacity 56, Aluminum angle understructure, 10-1/2" first row seat height & 6" rise per row, 2 X 12 anodized aluminum seat plank, and Single 2 x 10 mill finish aluminum foot plank	2	\$ 1,820.000/EA	\$ 3,640.00
2	BE-DD15	Bench - 15' long Straight Leg Permanent bench w/o back, Aluminum Square Tube & Angle Understructure with 2 x 10 anodized seat plank. Protective coating required when embedding into concrete	2	\$ 236.000/EA	\$ 472.00
3	VSBX-630R	Soccer-Multi Scoreboard 4' x 8', Powder Coat Black, White Letters on scoreboard and white scoreboard trim. OPTIONAL - LCD Wireless New Platform 1TX 1RX add \$994.00 OPTIONAL - Internal Battery Pack add \$127.00 OPTIONAL - Outdoor Horn Kit add \$567.00	1	\$ 2,927.000/EA	\$ 2,927.00

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	<u>UnitPrice</u>	<u>ExtendedPrice</u>
4	STSG824	Telescoping Soccer Goals, 8' High x 24' Wide - Heavy wall 1 5/8" and 1 1/2" OD galvanized steel tubing construction, The 1 1/2" OD galvanized steel tubing slides into the 1 5/8" steel and locks into place with a push button to make this goal expandable, Includes adjustable frame, 8 ground anchors, push buttons and Velcro net ties.	1	\$ 2,607.000/PR	\$ 2,607.00
5	SBG618	Soccer Goals, 6' High x 18' Wide - These durable goals are constructed of 1 3/8" OD galvanized steel tubing. Designed to sleeve together with push buttons to lock goal together for quick and easy assembly and breakdown. Full back frame with the classic look of a professional soccer goal. Goal includes: frame, durable net, anchors and tywrap.	1	\$ 983.000/PR	\$ 983.00
6	SBG68	Soccer Goals, 6' High x 8' Wide - These durable goals are constructed of 1 3/8" OD galvanized steel tubing. Designed to sleeve together with push buttons to lock goal together for quick and easy assembly and breakdown. Full back frame with the classic look of a professional soccer goal. Goal includes: frame, durable net, anchors and tywrap.	1	\$ 608.000/PR	\$ 608.00
7	FREIGHT(D-4)	Freight - Due to Current Varying Rates of Freight and Associated Fuel Surcharges, Sportsfield Specialties, Inc. Can Only Guarantee the Quoted Rate for Thirty (30) Days, *Quote Based on Single Shipment - Multiple Shipments Will Incur Additional Freight Charges*	1	\$ 2,270.000/EA	\$ 2,270.00

Total: \$ 13,507.00

Applicable State and Local Sales Tax Will Be Added to the Final Invoice Unless a Tax Exempt or Resale Certificate is Provided Prior to Order Shipment